
Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 

Council Report for December 2013 

MERRY FITNESS - The Groveport Recreation Center sold 137 passes (equating to 204 members) during 

our Merry Fitness campaign. This promotion generated $43,837.25 of revenue. This is an increase of 

$16,903.25 from 2012. 

HAPPY NEW YOU -_Our Happy New You campaign is currently underway and will continue thru the end 

of February. 

GENEROSITY - The generosity of our patrons and staff was very evident in 2013. The Groveport Senior 

Center continued its charitable giving by making an annual donation to the Mott's Military Museum, 

making a monthly donation to the Groveport Food Pantry (plus hosting 2 - 3 food drives), making a 

monthly donation to Groveport Human Needs, serving as angles to (3) families through Groveport Human 

Needs Adopt-A-Family and by hosting a Wrapping Party for "Be A Santa to a Senior". For the second year 

in a row, many of the GRC's fitness instructors and patrons teamed up to raise money for Groveport 

Human Needs Adopt-A-Family. Over $1,200.00 was presented to the organization in hopes of helping 

those less fortunate in Groveport during the holiday season. 

SHOWER WORK - A crew from Dynamix has been on site attempting to correct the "inconsistent water 

temperature" in the showers at the Groveport Recreation Center. Dynamix is hopeful to have the project 

completed by January 20, 2014. The crew from Dynamix has been working after hours and the general 

public has not been affected. 

ALL STAFF MEETING - Over 50 full & part-time staff participated in an All Staff Meeting on Sunday, January 

12 (6:15 pm-8:15 pm) at the Groveport Recreation Center. The following topics were covered: Customer 

Service, Facility Rules & Pass Policies, Proper Completion of Relevant Forms and Emergency Action Plan. 

Staff were actually put through (3) emergency scenarios, including a fire evacuation. 

LIFEGUARD CERTIFICATION CLASSES - Classes are being offered beginning in February. Classes will also 

be available in March, April, May & June for preparation for the outdoor season. For more information, 

please stop by the Groveport Recreation Center or contact Steve Hawkins (Aquatics Manager) at 614-836-

1000 ext. 1510. 

EVENT MANAGEMENT SCHOOL - Director Lund will be attending the National Recreation & Park 

Association's Event Management School in Wheeling, West Virginia between Jan. 19 & 23. This is a 2 year 

certification program. 



Account Jan. Feb. 
Recreation Center 108, 153.76 100.573.10 

Fitness 7,353.64 6,784.90 

Athletics 2.294.75 6 ,816.00 

Gen. Proorammina 3.787.00 2,161.00 

Aquatics Indoor 7,906.00 9,460.00 

Aauatics Outdoor 0.00 0.00 

Parks 0.00 140.00 

Silver Sneakers 4.953.00 4 ,761 .00 
SUBTOTAL 134,448.15 130,696.00 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Gross Revenue 

Mar. ADrll Mav June July Aug. Sept. 
92,479.66 66,318.69 62,004.90 61.928.34 58.700.15 50,894.77 52 ,790.40 

5,851.75 6 ,066.20 4.658.60 5,188.30 5,510.62 4 ,335.90 7,295.58 

13.224.50 13,867.50 19,371 .00 8,874.50 12.213.00 9,454.00 4 ,009.50 

10,670.50 5,672.50 9,930.50 449.00 1,425.00 3.970.75 3,794.75 

3,735.00 -775.00 69.00 0.00 1,022.00 483.00 8,842.75 

310.00 7 ,336.40 21.593.20 111 .209.77 83,593.26 36,901.09 4 ,054.00 

0.00 340.00 100.00 250.00 100.00 200.00 50.00 

6,744.00 15,822.00 7,437.00 5,556.00 5.511 .00 0.00 11,475.00 
133 015.41 114,648.29 125,164.20 193,455.91 168,075.03 106,239.51 92,311 .98 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
57,510.87 60,651 .38 87.269.92 859,275.94 

6.304.65 5.194.95 4.175.20 68.720.29 

9 .049.50 4.593.00 3,647.00 107.414.25 

1,006.00 3,504.00 989.00 47,360.00 

4,403.00 440.00 5.410.00 40,995.75 

0.00 0.00 0.00 . 264.997.72 

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,180.00 

0.00 5 ,691.00 6,789.00 74.739.00 
78,274.02 80,074.33 108,280.12 1,464,682.95 



RESIDENT 

Classification 
Youth 
Teen 

Young Adult 
College Student 

Adult 
Active Military. Police, Fire 

Senior Adult 
Senior Married Couple 

Household of 2 
Household of 3 

Household of 4+ 
TOTALS 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Groveport Recreation Center 
Membership Sales (page 1of2) 

Annual Fee Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. Sept. 
$122 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 
$170 0 2 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 
$182 0 3 2 3 1 4 0 3 4 
$183 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
$213 28 18 13 9 10 7 5 5 8 
$213 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
$107 20 8 13 7 6 8 10 4 5 
$193 5 11 20 2 5 7 1 1 0 
$362 12 5 18 4 6 9 5 4 4 
$463 4 5 9 2 1 1 3 0 1 
$580 7 7 33 5 4 2 4 3 1 

effective 2/1/13 80 59 110 35 35 39 29 21 25 

CORPORATE RESIDENT 

Classification Annual Fee Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. Sept. 
Youth $122 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 
Teen $170 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 

Young Adult $182 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 3 2 
College Student $183 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Adult $213 11 11 14 9 10 8 8 6 7 
Active Military, Police, Fire $213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Senior Adult $107 7 9 4 2 4 1 0 2 4 
Senior Married Couple $193 1 4 0 3 3 2 0 4 0 

Household of 2 $362 8 7 8 2 3 1 1 4 1 
Household of 3 $463 3 3 6 0 1 1 0 1 0 

Household of 4+ $580 4 7 28 2 2 2 1 0 0 
TOTALS effective 211/13 35 44 62 20 24 18 11 21 14 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Totals 
0 1 1 6 
1 0 1 12 
1 3 2 26 
0 0 0 3 

12 13 11 139 
0 0 0 1 
5 7 7 100 
2 5 5 64 
4 6 6 83 
4 3 2 35 
2 1 3 72 

31 39 38 541 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Totals 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 3 7 
0 1 1 14 
0 0 0 1 
4 8 10 106 
0 0 0 0 
1 3 6 43 
5 2 6 30 
1 5 6 47 
3 1 2 21 
1 1 2 50 

15 21 36 321 



NON-RESIDENT 

Classification 
Youth 
Teen 

Youna Adult 
Colleae Student 

Adult 
Active Military, Police, Fire 

Senior Adult 
Senior Married Couple 

Household of 2 
Household of 3 

Household of 4+ 
TOTALS 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Groveport Recreation Center 
Membership Sales (page 2 of 2) 

Annual Fee Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. Sept 
$210 4 2 3 0 0 1 4 0 1 
$293 0 5 3 4 1 1 1 1 3 
$311 0 8 4 5 6 0 0 4 3 
$274 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
$366 62 42 28 26 15 13 16 12 14 

$276 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
$185 63 58 52 31 24 22 18 25 22 
$334 34 36 32 14 13 12 10 11 8 
$626 16 13 36 7 2 4 3 0 6 
$695 17 12 36 8 3 6 4 6 3 
$869 7 18 86 9 0 9 6 2 3 

effective 2/1/13 216 194 280 104 64 68 62 61 63 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Totals 
0 1 2 18 
0 2 2 23 
3 1 6 40 
0 0 0 6 

20 23 35 306 
0 0 0 7 

33 23 48 419 
15 9 14 208 
14 11 9 121 
4 9 13 121 
2 3 7 152 

91 82 136 1,205 

GRAND TOT ALj 2,067 I 



Average Daily Attendance 
Dav of Week Jan. Feb. 

Monday 664 659 
Tuesday 496 559 

Wednesday 570 610 
Thursday 513 516 

Friday 407 458 
Saturday 386 360 

Sunday 342 422 
AvgJDay 487 512 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

Mar. 
676 
580 
581 
511 
478 
368 
316 
496 

2013 

Groveport Recreation Center 
Visit Statitics 

April May June July Aug. 
558 444 472 472 369 
448 421 414 432 340 
520 413 405 423 343 
426 363 364 367 336 
373 320 314 346 273 
306 223 214 221 163 
222 160 172 186 111 
416 334 327 358 283 

Sept. 
389 
343 
362 
320 
282 
184 
156 
286 

. . 
> The above figures do not included vistor traffic associated with programs, rentals or special events . 

Overall Total by Hour for Month 
Check-In Time Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. Sept. 
5:30 AM - 6 AM 804 651 661 741 605 492 528 513 538 

6 AM - 7 AM 516 573 563 483 473 454 491 355 384 
7 AM-8 AM 608 597 557 524 502 510 561 452 437 
8 AM - 9AM 1,029 1,045 1,076 1,017 835 829 836 686 633 

9 AM - 10AM 1,099 979 1, 124 943 761 854 876 711 725 
10AM - 11 AM 999 887 977 830 660 714 827 616 571 
11 AM -1 2 PM 962 1,039 996 784 650 653 785 596 531 

12 PM - 1 PM 975 1, 126 1, 106 811 712 627 726 504 534 
1 PM -2 PM 882 829 948 608 486 600 616 455 423 
2 PM · 3 PM 890 894 872 618 513 536 579 537 470 
3 PM - 4 PM 1,098 971 1,252 922 688 772 835 540 569 

4 PM - 5 PM 1,382 1,418 1,447 1,042 892 817 952 651 716 
5 PM -6 PM 1,468 1,342 1,283 1,113 865 827 888 701 736 
6 PM - 7 PM 1,146 1,21 9 1,200 959 810 668 829 602 631 
7 PM -8 PM 659 684 717 557 517 433 395 286 361 
8 PM -9 PM 79 88 104 101 60 17 18 16 40 

Monthly Totals 14,596 14,342 14,883 12,053 10,029 9,803 10,742 8,221 8,299 
> The above figures do not included vis1or traffic associated with programs, rentals or special events. 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
422 452 454 6,030 
338 370 319 5,060 
360 423 360 5,370 
308 373 376 4,773 
317 347 339 4,253 
182 274 310 3,191 
134 224 240 2,685 
298 348 342 4,487 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
564 512 436 7,045 
423 434 355 5,504 
460 462 484 6,154 
796 865 702 10,349 
759 844 826 10,501 
567 756 773 9,177 
547 648 751 8,942 
669 617 742 9,149 
429 579 654 7,509 
553 615 697 7,774 
674 787 855 9,963 
783 925 767 11 ,792 
826 885 798 11,732 
715 731 674 10,184 
439 394 351 5,793 
43 50 41 657 

9,247 10,104 9,906 132,225 



Classification 
Youth {3 - 12 Years) 
Adult {13 Yrs. & Above) 
Group Rate (10 Day Passes) 

Group Rate (20 Day Passes) 

TOTALS 

Classification 
Youth {3 - 12 Years) 
Adult {13 Yrs. & Above) 
Group Rate (1 0 Day Passes) 

Group Rate (20 Day Passes) 

TOTALS 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

Jan. Feb. 
229 330 
844 863 

30 27 
8 6 

1,111 1,226 

Jan. Feb. 
1,567 2,221 
7,780 7,910 
1,650 1,500 

970 580 
11,967 12,211 

2013 

Groveport Recreation Center 
Day Pass Sales 

Mar. April May June July Aug. 
266 247 146 140 161 59 
930 530 398 499 537 284 

37 18 13 18 18 17 
10 7 3 12 6 1 

1,243 802 560 669 722 361 

Day Pass Revenue($) 

Mar. April May June July Aug. 
1,778 1,667 976 932 1,066 392 
8,584 4,799 3,507 4,478 4,830 2,576 
2,050 980 800 980 980 930 
1,000 690 440 1,200 620 90 

13,412 8,136 5,723 7,590 7,496 3,988 

Sept. 
48 

243 
15 
3 

309 

Sept. 
313 

2,128 
860 
290 

3,591 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
56 125 167 1,974 

316 542 860 6,846 
19 16 34 262 
4 3 13 76 

395 686 1,074 9,158 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
370 827 1, 133 13,242 

2,812 4,814 7,913 62, 131 
1,080 980 1,890 14,680 

380 400 1,270 7,930 
4,642 7,021 12,206 97,983 



Area Jan. Feb. 
Lock 22 Room 0 0 
1847 Room 0 0 
Ohio Room 4 7 
Erie Room 4 4 
Multi-Purpose Room 0 0 
Kitchen 0 0 
Group F~. Studio 0 0 
Climbing Wall 0 0 
Gym (1/2 Crt.) 0 0 
Gym (Full Crt.) 1 0 
Lap Lane 0 0 
Lap Pool 0 0 
Indoor Aquatics Ctr 0 0 
TOTALS 9 11 

Area Jan. Feb. 
Lock 22 Room 0 0 
1847 Room 0 0 
Ohio Room 160 400 
Erie Room 160 160 
Mulli-PurPose Room 0 0 
Kitchen 0 0 
Group Fit Studio 0 0 
Climbing Wall 0 0 
Gvm (1/2 Crt.) 0 0 
Gym (Full Crt.) 150 0 
Lap Lane 0 0 
Lap Pool 0 0 
Indoor Aquatics Ctr. 0 0 
TOTALS 470 560 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

Mar. 
1 
0 
4 
5 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 

11 

Mar. 
30 
0 

160 
200 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

160 
0 
0 
0 

550 

2013 

Groveport Recreation Center 
Facility Rentals 

April May June July Aug. 
1 0 0 0 1 
0 0 0 0 0 
5 3 4 5 5 
4 4 5 4 4 
0 0 0 0 1 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
1 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 

11 7 9 9 11 

Facility Rental Revenue ($) 
April May June July Aug. 

60 0 0 0 60 
0 0 0 0 0 

200 120 160 200 310 
160 160 200 160 160 

0 0 0 0 200 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 

160 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 

580 280 360 360 730 

Sept. 
2 
0 
6 
5 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

13 

Seot. 
80 

0 
340 
260 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

680 

• The information noted above only includes rentals/reservations that generated direct revenue. 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
0 0 1 6 
0 0 0 0 
4 4 7 58 
4 5 4 52 
0 0 0 1 
0 0 2 2 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 3 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
8 9 14 122 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
0 0 160 390 
0 0 0 0 

160 260 350 2.820 
160 200 160 2,140 

0 0 0 200 
0 0 90 90 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 470 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 

320 460 760 6,110 

• Excluded from the statistics above: Amercian Red Cross, Relay For Life, Natl. Guard Ceremonies, Birthday Party Packages (stats noted elsewhere), COG EvenVActivity. 



Event Jan. 
Birthda 15 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Groveport Recreation Center 
Birthday Party Packages 

Feb. Mar. April June 
15 14 9 2 

Rooms reserved for Birthday Party Packages include: Lock 22, 1847, Ohio Room & Erie Room. 

Birthday Party Package Revenue 

Event Jan. Feb. Mar. June Jul Sept. 
Birthda 3,300 3,486 3,163 440 2,001 2,246 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
12 13 6 117 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
2,615 2,978 1,305 26,298 



Daily Totals Jan. 
Monday 39 

Tuesday 26 
Wednesday 38 

Thursday 37 
Friday 36 

Saturday 33 
MONTHLY TOTALS 209 

Daily Totals Jan. 
Monday 31 

Tuesday 29 
Wednesday 32 

Thursday 33 
MONTHLY TOTALS 125 

Classification Jan. 
Daily 245.00 

Punch Cards 720.00 

TOTALS 965.00 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

Feb. 
50 
37 
40 
36 
32 
60 

255 

Feb. 
15 
41 
18 
14 
88 

Feb. 
312.50 

675.00 

987.50 

2013 

Groveport Recreation Center 
Kiddin' Around Room - A.M. 

Mar. April May June July Aug. 
55 52 21 28 48 26 
51 29 40 40 32 38 
30 29 30 26 24 24 
39 25 36 33 13 38 
58 19 25 20 18 21 
56 24 25 25 20 20 

289 178 177 172 155 167 

Kidd in' Around Room - P .M. 

Mar. April May June July Aug. 
29 34 19 21 25 9 
43 35 17 15 21 15 
23 21 16 8 12 11 
18 30 12 21 12 20 

113 120 64 65 70 55 

Kiddin' Around Room Revenue 

Mar. April May June July Aug. 
292.50 215.00 202.50 192.50 220.00 160.00 

720.00 360.00 315.00 405.00 360.00 315.00 
1,012.50 575.00 517.50 597.50 580.00 475.00 

Sept. 
39 
30 
28 
23 
37 
16 

173 

Sept. 
25 
25 
21 
15 
86 

Sept. 
240.00 

450.00 

690.00 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
37 41 41 477 
31 26 22 402 
35 31 20 355 
41 26 16 363 
17 26 12 321 
13 20 15 327 

174 170 126 2,245 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
12 11 13 244 
19 14 5 279 
15 11 13 201 
11 9 7 202 
57 45 38 926 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
177.50 175.00 82.50 2,515.00 

315.00 405.00 405.00 5,445.00 

492.50 580.00 487.50 7,960.00 



Day I Time Jan. 
Mondays I 6 - 8 PM 51 
Tuesdays I 6 - 8 PM 58 
Thursdays I 6 - 8 PM 50 
Saturdays I 12 - 3 PM 60 
Sundays I 12 - 3 PM 65 
MONTHLY TOTALS 284 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

Feb. 
41 
63 
16 
87 
48 

255 

2013 

Groveport Recreation Center 
Climbing Wall 

Mar. April May June July Aug. 
46 32 x x x x 
36 28 8 14 14 11 
19 15 19 19 10 13 
53 26 28 3 26 8 
69 36 16 x x x 
223 137 71 36 50 32 

Sept. 
x 
9 

20 
28 
38 
95 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
x x 16 186 
13 17 17 288 
13 21 23 238 
42 86 39 486 
6 49 29 356 

74 173 124 1554 



ProQram 
Fit Camp 
Kickboxinci 
H20 Kickboxing 
SWAT 
Water Aerobics 
Trim Tummies 
SilverSneakers MSROM 
Yoga 
SilverSneakers MSROM 
Arthritis Aquatics 
Arthritis Land 
Strength & Tone/Stretch to Fit 
Water Aerobics 
Zumba 
Boot Camp 
Indoor Cycling 
Total Warrior Fitness 
Indoor Cycling 
*Aoole Butter Day 

SUB TOTAL 
·special Event 

Contractor 
Denune 
Newland 
O'Lynn 
TOTALS 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Fitness Classes 

Instructor Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. 
Kelly Carpenter 36 27 
Kelly Caroenter 80 119 88 67 63 43 80 48 
Sara Denune 37 43 39 42 47 27 42 42 
Sara Denune 175 125 106 90 33 45 70 53 
Sara Denune 135 106 147 185 147 119 191 119 
Sara Denune 23 34 25 32 19 24 26 36 
Sara Denune 80 74 60 141 84 109 103 127 
Bonnie Finneran 61 36 42 32 18 29 32 24 
Kathy Frank 68 51 70 66 73 69 35 74 
Kathy Frank 110 124 80 141 75 181 154 111 
Kathy Frank 38 43 27 47 26 57 37 46 
Kathy Frank 17 28 18 16 23 13 8 13 
Kathy Frank 140 149 129 161 102 204 200 178 
Kathy Frank 63 59 53 71 39 56 55 75 
Joe Newland 64 48 31 50 40 63 66 42 
Joe Newland 11 18 15 17 
Hector Ortiz 9 4 10 0 
Angela Woods 38 23 27 36 15 12 

1,185 1,111 967 1,194 804 1,051 1,099 988 

Personal Training 

Service Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. 
Personal Training 80 46 70 75 64 56 65 56 
Personal Training 67 64 71 77 62 74 74 55 
Personal Trainlnci 85 83 80 90 75 68 85 84 

232 193 221 242 201 198 224 195 

Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
63 

38 68 694 
47 31 51 20 468 
65 34 62 49 907 

119 140 175 116 1,699 
42 31 34 40 366 

112 115 160 110 1,275 
21 12 13 7 327 
77 88 97 55 823 

160 162 184 94 1,576 
28 37 31 25 442 
25 54 55 31 301 

161 179 155 93 1,851 
60 78 86 34 729 
54 67 66 94 685 

34 18 19 132 
23 

151 
54 54 

1,009 1,184 1,187 787 12,566 

Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
75 55 68 51 761 
68 90 87 69 858 
74 73 88 93 978 

217 218 243 213 2,597 



Sex Season 
Men Winter 
Men Winter 
Co-Ed Winter 
Co-Ed Spring 
Co-Ed Spring 
Men Spring/Summer 
Men Spring/Summer 
Men Spring/Summer 
Co-Ed Spring/Summer 
Men Summer 
Men Summer 
Co-Ed Summer 
Men Fall 
Men Fall 
Co-Ed Fall 
Co-Ed Fall 
Co-Ed Winter 

.. 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Adult Athletic Leagues 

Sport Division Day of Play Begin Date 
Basketball 8 Thursday 29-Nov-12 
Basketball B Sunday 2-Dec-12 
Volleyball A Wednesday 16-Jan-13 
Pickleball B Thursday 4-Apr-13 
Volleyball Tournament A Saturday 13-Apr-13 
Softball A Monday 22-Apr-13 
Softball B Tuesday 23-Apr-13 
Softball B Thursday 25-Apr-13 
Softball A Friday 26-Apr-13 
Softball Tournament B Saturday 6/2212013 
Basketball B Sunday 6/9/2013 
Pickleball B Thursday 6/20/2013 
Softball B Monday 8/19/2013 
Softball B Tuesday 8/20/2013 
Volleyball A Wednesday 9/18/2013 
Pickleball B Thursday 9/12/2013 
Basketball B Sunday 1218/2013 

End Date #Teams 
24-Feb-13 6 
3-Mar-13 10 
10-Apr-13 10 
6-Jun-13 *9 
13-Apr-13 6 
29-Jul-13 6 
30-Jul-13 5 
1-Aug-13 8 
2-Aug-13 9 
6/22/2013 8 
8/4/2013 8 
8/15/2013 •4 
9/30/2013 5 
9/17/2013 6 
12/4/2013 6 

11/14/2013 *8 
3/212014 12 

TOTAL 105 



Location Facility 
Groveport Park Diamond#S 
Groveport Park Diamond#4 
Groveport Park Diamond#3 
Groveport Park Diamond#2 
Groveport Park Diamond #1 
Degenhart Park Court #1 
Deoenhart Park Court #2 
Degenhart Park Court#3 
Cruiser Park Soccer Fields 
SUB TOTAL 

Location Facility 
Groveport Park Diamond#5 
Groveport Park Diamond#4 
Groveport Park Diamond#3 
Groveport Park Diamond#2 
Groveport Park Diamond #1 
Deaenhart Park Court #1 
Degenhart Park Court #2 
Degenhart Park Court #3 
Cruiser Park Soccer Fields 
SUB TOTAL 
GRANO TOTAL 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Athletic Field/Court Reservations 

Januarv February March 
Income R NR R NR R NR 

$20 0 0 0 0 2 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

$40 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 2 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

$10.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

$120 0 0 0 0 0 0 
$190.00 0 0 0 0 4 0 

July Aut ust September 
Income R NR R NR R NR 

$20 3 0 2 2 1 0 
$40 0 0 1 2 0 0 
$80 2 1 2 2 0 0 
$110 0 4 9 2 6 0 
$90 0 1 0 0 0 3 

7 0 1 0 0 0 
7 0 1 0 0 0 
7 0 1 0 0 0 
1 0 5 0 0 4 

$340 27 6 22 8 7 7 
$630 

April May June 
R NR R NR R NR 
15 1 2 0 0 0 
4 0 0 0 0 0 
4 0 5 2 3 0 
11 0 2 0 3 0 
3 0 0 0 0 0 
9 0 1 1 8 0 
10 0 1 0 8 0 
10 0 1 0 8 0 
0 4 0 0 0 0 
66 5 12 3 30 0 

&·MONTH SUB-TOTAL 120 

October November December 
R NR R NR R NR 
2 1 0 2 0 0 
2 0 0 0 0 0 
2 0 0 0 0 0 
2 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
3 0 0 0 0 0 

11 1 0 2 0 0 
6-MONTH SUB· TOT AL 91 

I RUNNING 12-MONTH TOTAL I 211 



Program 
Daddy Daughter Dance 
Lunch With the Bunny 
Columbus Crew Games 
Spring Community Garage Sale 
Mom & Son Camp Out 
Groveport Aquatic Center VIP 
Touch-A-Truck 
Community Garage Sale 
Great Pumpkin Plunge 
Grafters Bazaar 
Dinner With Santa 
Santas Calling 

SUB TOTAL 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Special Events 

Date Canceled R NR Misc. Notes 
2/8/2013 36 48 43 children, 41 adults 

3/23/2013 54 100 80 children, 74 adults 
5/1 1/2013 72 discount group tickets for players in our youth soccer leagues. 

5/24 & 5125 35 3 38 maps sold 
6/7-6/8 16 12 

7/19/2013 55 80 
8/3/3013 150 150 Approximate number {185 children voted for vehicle awards) 
9/6 & 917 27 0 23 maps sold 

10/27/2013 24 72 
11/2/2013 15 29 100+ Tickets Sold 
12/7/2013 58 59 

12/1 7&18/13 16 37 

558 590 1148 I GRAND TOTAL I 



Proa ram Bealn Date 
JSS Indoor Soccer 3-4 years 1/18/2013 
JSS Indoor Soccer 5-6 years 1/1812013 
JSS Vball 3/4 Grade Clinic 1/21/2013 
JSS Vball 5/6 Grade League 1/21/2013 
JSS Lil Hoop Stars-Winter Session 1/12/2013 
516 Grade Basketball Leaaue 1/26/2013 
JSS Lil Hooo Stars-SorillQ Session 3/1212013 
JSS Volleyball League 3118/2013 
U5/U6 Soccer 3/16/2013 
U7/U8 Soccer 3/16/2013 
U9/U1 O Soccer 3/16/2013 
U11/U12 Soccer 3/16/2013 
U13/U14 Soccer 3/1612013 
JSS Sorina Break Camp 4/1/2013 
JSS Hummingbird Soccer 4/15/2013 
GPTA Little Tennis 4/20/2013 
GPTA Rio & Rallv Tennis 4/20/2013 
GPTA Future Stars 4/20/2013 
GPTA Tennis 101 4/20/2013 
GPTA Drill & Plav 4/20/2013 
GPTA Junior USTA Team 4/20/2013 
JSS T-birds T-ball 5/17/2013 
GPTA Little Tennis 6/10/2013 
GPTA Rio & Rally Tennis 6/10/2013 
GPTA Future Stars 6110/2013 
GPTA Tennis 101 6/10/2013 
GPTA Drill & Play 6/10/2013 
JSS Summer Camp - Week #1 6/10/2013 
JSS Summer Camo - Week #2 6/17/2013 
JSS Summer Garno - Week #3 6/24/2013 
JSS Summer Camp - Week #4 7/812013 
JSS Summer Camp - Week #5 7/15/2013 
JSS Summer Camo - Week #6 7122/2013 
JSS Summer Camo - Week #7 7/29/2013 
U5/U6 Soccer 8117/3013 
U7/U8 Soccer 8/17/3013 
U9/U10 Soccer 8/17/3013 
U11/U12 Soccer 8/17/3013 
U13/U14 Soccer 8/17/3013 
JSS T-Ball 9/10/2013 
JSS Coach Pitch 9111/2013 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Youth Athletics 

End Date Canceled R NR Misc. Notes 
3/1/2013 4 18 
3/1 /2013 6 14 

2/25/2013 1 8 
311/2013 3 15 
2116/2013 5 17 
3/9/2013 21 33 6 teams 

4/23/2013 7 12 
4/29/2013 1 10 
511 8/2013 20 38 6teams 
5/18/2013 19 63 9 teams - 1 additional team in leaaue from Bloom Carroll 
5/18/2013 18 47 7 teams - 8 additional teams in league from Bloom Carroll & Canal Winchester 
5/18/2013 9 32 4 teams - 3 additional teams in leaaue from Bloom Carroll & Canal Winchester 
5/18/2013 8 9 1 team in the MSSA 
4/5/2013 11 16 
5/20/2013 11 40 
5/24/2013 2 6 
5/24/2013 6 13 3 sections 
5/24/2013 2 7 
5/24/2013 1 4 
5/24/2013 3 8 2 sections 
5/24/2013 3 14 2 sections 
6/21/2013 15 67 
8/2/2013 3 8 2 sections 
8/2/2013 9 18 3 sections 
8/2/2013 2 3 
8/2/2013 1 5 
8/2/2013 x 

6/14/2013 5 28 Baseball/Softball 
6/21/2013 5 22 Soccer 
6/28/2013 8 24 Football/Cheer1eading 
7/12/2013 8 20 Lacrosse & Volleyball 
7/19/2013 7 23 Track & Field 
7126/2013 8 32 Basketball 
8/1/2013 9 23 Olympics/Team Sports 

10/26/2013 12 27 4 teams 
10/26/2013 10 31 6 Groveoort & 5 Bloom Carroll 
10/26/2013 12 33 6 Groveport. 4 Bloom Carroll. 4 Canal Winchester 
10/26/2013 13 36 4 Groveoort. 2 Bloom Carroll. 4 Canal Winchester 
10/2612013 3 9 1 team In the MSSA 
10/8/2013 6 33 
10/9/2013 9 16 



JSS Hummingbird Soccer 9/912013 10/14/2013 28 17 
JSS Flaa Football 9/15/2013 10/20/2013 28 5 
GPTA Little Tennis 9/9/2013 10/12/201 3 4 8 
GPTA Rip & Rally Tennis 9/9/2013 10/121201 3 2 16 
GPTA Future Stars 9/12/2013 10110/2013 2 6 
GPTA Tennis 101 9/912013 1017/2013 2 4 
GPTA Drill & Play 9/14/2013 10/12/2013 2 4 
GPTA Junior USTA Team 9/12/2013 1011012013 0 7 
3rd/4th Basketball 10/2012013 1/18/2014 15 30 
1st/2nd Clinic 11/9/2013 12/211201 3 7 18 

SUBTOTAL 396 997 1,393 GRAND TOTAL 



Proa ram Bealn Date 
Kids Night Out (KNO) 1/1/2013 
Parent Tot Ooen Gvm 1/1/2013 
Parent Tot Open Swim 1/1/2013 

SUB TOTAL 

Proa ram Begin Date 
Kids Niaht Out (KNO) 1/1/2013 
Parent Tot Open Gvm 1/1/2013 
Parent Tot Open Swim 1/1/2013 

SUB TOTAL 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

General Classes 

January February March 
End Date Canceled R NR R NR R NR 
6/31/2013 19 24 18 14 11 37 
6/31/2013 75 0 134 0 115 0 
6/31/2013 53 0 64 0 71 0 

147 24 216 14 197 37 

July Au 1ust September 
End Date Canceled R NR R NR R NR 
7/31/2013 11 14 9 2 15 30 
7/31 /2013 33 0 55 0 90 0 
7/31/2013 28 0 32 0 23 0 

72 14 96 2 128 30 

Aoril Mav June 
R NR R NR R NR 
6 16 18 18 8 14 

138 0 11 8 0 45 0 
54 0 78 0 24 0 

198 16 214 18 77 14 
6-MONTH SUB-TOTAL 1,172 

October November December 
R NR R NR R NR 
10 16 18 29 4 7 

109 0 0 67 68 0 
29 0 0 28 5 0 

148 16 18 124 77 7 
6-MONTH SUB-TOTAL 732 

I RUNNING 12-MONTH TOTAL I 1,904 l 



Month Enrolled Year 
January 2013 

February 2013 
March 2013 

April 2013 
May 2013 

June 2013 
July 2013 

August 2013 
September 2013 

October 2013 
November 2013 
December 2013 

TOTAL 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Healthways SilverSneakers Fitness Program 

Res. Enrolled NR Enrolled Eligible Visits Revenue 
10 132 2,413 $6,744 
6 83 2,484 $7,392 
7 56 2,949 $8,430 
2 48 2,585 $7,437 
3 33 2,380 $5,556 
6 27 2,091 $5,511 
6 37 2,213 $6,060 
8 35 2,032 $5,415 
4 25 2,174 $5,691 
6 16 2,608 $6,789 
4 33 2,606 $6,738 

62 525 26,535 $71,763 

Rev. Deposited Year 
March 1st 2013 

April 5th 2013 
April 30th 2013 
May 31st 2013 

July 3rd 2013 
July 30th 2013 
Sept. 4th 2013 

Sept. 30th 2013 
Nov 5th 2013 

Dec 2nd 2013 
Jan 2014 



Groveport Recreation Center 
SilverSneakers Membership 

Report 2013 

Membership Type Month 
Resident January 
Non-Resident January 
Resident February 
Non-Resident February 
Resident March 
Non-Resident March 
Resident April 
Non-Resident April 
Resident May 
Non-Resident May 
Resident Jun 
Non-Resident Jun 
Resident Jul 
Non-Resident Jul 
Resident Aug 
Non-Resident Aug 
Resident Sep 
Non-Resident Sep 
Resident Oct 
Non-Resident Oct 
Resident Nov 
Non-Resident Nov 
Resident Dec 
Non-Resident Dec 

Sub Total Resident 
Sub Total Non-Resident 

Total 

# of Not Eligible Jan-Feb-Mar 
Apr-May-Jun 
Jul-Aug-Sep 
Oct-Nov-Dec 
Total Applications 2013 

2012 Total Resident 120 
2012 Total Non-Resident 690 
2012 # Not Eligible 81 
Total 2012 891 

Total Combined 2012 & 2013 

Actual #Members 2012-2013 

Number 
10 

132 
6 

83 
7 

56 
2 

48 
3 

33 
6 

27 
6 

37 
8 

35 
4 

25 
6 
16 
4 
33 

62 
525 

587 

36 
22 
30 
18 

693 

1584 

1397 



RESIDENT 
Area 
Blacklick Park Shelter 
Degenhart Park Shelter 
Heritage Park Shelter #1 
HeritaQe Park Shelter #2 
Historic Loa House 
TOTALS 

NON-RESIDENT 
Area 
Blacklick Park Shelter 
Degenhart Park Shelter 
Heritage Park Shelter #1 
Heritage Park Shelter #2 
Historic Loa House 
IUfALS 

Area 
Park Shelters 
Historic LoQ House 
TOTALS 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Park Shelter & Log House Reservations 

Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. Sept. 
1 0 0 2 4 5 4 4 9 
1 0 0 0 5 11 5 6 7 
1 0 1 0 3 4 0 4 1 
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
1 0 4 1 0 4 2 0 1 
4 0 5 3 12 25 11 14 19 

Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. Sept. 
0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 3 
0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 
0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 3 4 6 4 3 

Revenue Associated w/ Reservations 
Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. Sept. 

0 0 0 0 0 200 300 200 150 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 200 300 200 150 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
1 0 0 
1 1 0 
3 0 0 
0 0 0 
3 0 2 
8 1 2 104 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 20 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 850 



Account Jan. Feb. 
Membership Sales 0,00 0.00 

Dav Passes 0.00 0.00 

Group Sales 0.00 0.00 

GFF Prooram Fees 0.00 0.00 

Group Swim Lessons 0.00 0.00 

Private Swim lessons 0.00 0.00 

Concessions 0.00 0.00 

Gift Certificates 0.00 0.00 

Birthday Parties 0.00 0.00 

Paws In Pool 0.00 0.00 

Rentals 0.00 0.00 

SUBTOTAL 0.00 0.00 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

Mar. 
0.00 

0.00 

100.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

100.00 

2013 

Groveport Aquatic Center 
Gross Revenue 

April May June July Aug. 
6,846.40 17,198.20 25,773.70 1,616.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 58.761.00 58,095.00 26 ,386.00 

0.00 100.00 6.803.00 6,499.50 3,660.00 

700.00 1,810.00 780.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 11 ,812.00 7,482.50 2,830.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 540.00 180.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 2.485.00 7.280.07 6.433.26 3,81 7.09 

0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 28.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,925.00 0.00 

7,546.40 21 ,593.20 111 ,209.77 83,593.26 36,901 .09 

Sept. 
0.00 

3,782.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

272.00 

0.00 

4,054.00 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
0.00 0.00 0.00 51.434.30 

0.00 0.00 0.00 147,024.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 17,162.50 

0.00 0.00 0.00 3,290.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 22.1 24.50 

0.00 0.00 0.00 720.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 20,015.42 

0.00 0.00 0.00 302.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,925.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 264,997.72 



Day of Week 
Monday 

Tuesday 
Wednesday 

Thursday 
Friday 

Saturday 
Sunday 

Total for Month 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

May 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2013 

Groveport Aquatic Center 
Visit Statistics 

June July Aug. 
359 1,109 344 
331 1,265 268 
490 864 112 
228 1,081 223 
362 1,136 407 
442 1,005 1,062 
361 1, 144 786 

2,572 7,604 3,202 

Days Open, Closed, Partial 

Sept. 
239 

0 
0 
0 
0 
a 

247 
486 

Month Open Sched. Close Closed Partial 
May 0 0 3 0 

June 
July 

Aug. 
Sept. 

Total 
2,051 
1,864 
1,466 
1,532 
1,905 
2,509 
2,538 

13,864 

Total 
3 
0 
0 
0 
0 



Classification 
Individual 

Senior 
Senior Couple 

Familyof2 
Family of 3 

Family of 4+ 
TOTALS 

Classification 
Resident Dailv 

Non-Resident Dailv 
Resident Daily - Reduced 

NR Daily - Reduced 
Resident (Group) 

NR (Group) 
TOTALS 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Groveport Aquatic Center 
Membership/Seasonal Pass Sales 

Resident Corp. Res. Non-Res. TOTAL 
9 4 23 36 

15 3 32 50 
5 4 5 14 

12 5 20 37 
10 8 22 40 
18 14 35 67 
69 38 137 244 

Day Pass Sales 

Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. Sept. 
0 0 0 0 0 617 734 1,620 23 
0 0 0 0 0 6,457 5,919 21,472 435 
0 0 0 0 0 92 43 56 2 
0 0 0 0 0 520 423 1,344 26 
0 0 2 0 0 79 65 300 0 
0 0 0 0 0 41 42 3,360 0 
0 0 2 0 0 7,806 7,226 28,152 486 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
0 0 0 2,994 
0 0 0 34,283 
0 0 0 193 
0 0 0 2,313 
0 0 0 446 
0 0 0 3,443 
0 0 0 43,672 



Classification Jan. 
R&NR 0 

Jan. 
0 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Groveport Aquatic Center 
Birthday Party Packages (Quantity) 

Feb. Mar. April June Oct. 
0 0 0 32 0 

Birthday Package Revenue ($) 

Feb. Mar. Oct 
0 0 0 

Nov. Dec. Total 
0 0 77 

Nov. Dec. Total 
0 0 20.015.42 



Attendance 
Day Date Number 
Sat. 5/25/2013 0 

Sun. 5/26/2013 0 
Mon. 5/27/2013 0 
Sat. 6/112013 114 
Sun. 6/212013 138 

Tues. 6/4/2013 115 
Wed. 6/5/2013 489 

Thurs. 6/6/2013 0 
Fri. 6n12013 28 

Sat. 6/8/2013 320 
Sun. 6/9/2013 594 
Mon. 6/10/2013 44 

Tues. 6/11/2013 505 
Wed. 6/12/2013 447 

Thurs. 6/13/2013 27 
Fri. 6/14/2013 303 

Sat. 6/15/2013 483 
Sun. 6/16/2013 32 
Mon. 6/17/2013 512 

Tues. 6/18/2013 84 
Wed. 6119/2013 571 

Thurs. 6/2012013 598 
Fri. 6/21/2013 828 

Sat. 6/22/2013 964 
Sun. 6/23/2013 693 
Mon. 6/24/2013 520 

Tues. 6125/2013 618 
Wed. 6/26/2013 454 

Thurs. 6/27/2013 60 
Fri. 6/28/2013 289 

Sat. 6/29/2013 328 
Sun. 6/3012013 346 

TOTALS 10,504 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 2013 

Groveport Aquatic Center (Attendance) 
Temp Temp Open Close 

Low High Precip Time Time 
38 65 
44 71 
51 72 
66 86 1 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
65 85 1:00 PM 7:00 PM 
48 75 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
56 82 1 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
61 71 1 
57 72 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
55 76 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
63 83 1:00 PM 7:00 PM 
64 79 1 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
62 85 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
68 89 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
65 81 1 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
60 79 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
55 81 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
66 79 1:00 PM 7:00 PM 
66 85 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
65 82 1 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
58 79 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
57 84 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
59 87 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
65 90 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
66 90 1:00 PM 7:00 PM 
66 88 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
68 92 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
68 87 1 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
66 86 1 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
63 84 1 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
61 80 1 12:00 PM 7:00PM 
62 83 1:00 PM 7:00PM 

58.6061 79.0303 10 
avg. avg. 

Miscellaneous 
Information 
Did not open 
Did not open 
Did not open 

Did not open 



Attendance 
Day Date Number 

Mon. 7/1/2013 160 
Tues. 7/212013 553 
Wed. 7/3/2013 220 

Thurs. 7/4/2013 45 
Fri. 7/5/2013 34 

Sat. 7/6/2013 283 
Sun. 717/2013 144 
Mon. 7/8/2013 227 

Tues. 7/9/2013 265 
Wed. 7/10/2013 204 

Thurs. 7/11/2013 298 
Fri. 7/1212013 529 

Sat. 7/13/2013 912 
Sun. 7/14/2013 577 
Mon. 7/15/2013 913 

Tues. 7/16/2013 693 
Wed. 7/17/2013 589 

Thurs. 7/18/2013 599 
Fri. 7/19/2013 435 

Sat. 7/20/2013 21 
Sun. 7/21/2013 415 
Mon. 7/22/2013 0 

Tues. 7/23/2013 144 
Wed. 7/24/2013 83 

Thurs. 7/25/2013 310 
Fri. 7/26/2013 404 

Sat. 7/27/2013 0 
Sun. 7/28/2013 76 
Mon. 7/29/2013 116 

Tues. 7/30/2013 145 
Weds. 7/31/2013 9 

TOTALS 9,403 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Groveport Aquatic Center (Attendance) 
Temp Temp Open Close Miscellaneous 

Low High Precip. Time Time Information 
66 83 1 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
67 83 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
67 84 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
70 77 1 1:00 PM 7:00 PM 
66 79 1 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
69 85 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
65 82 1 1:00 PM 7:00 PM 
64 83 1 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
70 90 1 12:00 PM 2:30 PM Closed at 2:30 PM (Storms) 
65 90 1 12:00 PM 4:30 PM Closed at 4:30 PM (Storms) 
64 79 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
58 80 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
64 85 12:00 PM 7:00 PM Family Fun Dav/Employee Appreciation Dav 
67 89 1:00 PM 7:00 PM 
71 90 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
70 95 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
72 94 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
72 94 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
72 94 12:00 PM 7:00 PM Shut down due to lightning (2:30 - 4:45 PM) 
69 85 1 4:00 PM 7:00 PM Opened at 4:00 PM due to T-Storms 
68 83 1:00 PM 7:00 PM 
69 75 1 4:00 PM 7:00 PM Ooened at 4:00 PM. Rainy, cold day. 
65 87 1 12:00 PM 4:50 PM Closed at 4:50 PM due to lightning/storms 
62 76 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
56 79 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
56 81 1 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
63 76 1 66 degrees at noon. T-storms at 4 :00 PM. Ddid not open. 
55 73 1:00 PM 7:00 PM 
55 77 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
56 80 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
65 75 12:00 PM 6:00 PM Cool, dreary day. Closed at 6:00 PM 

65.0968 83.3226 12 
avg. avg. 



Attendance 
Day Date Number 

Thurs. 8/112013 143 
Fri. 8/2/2013 337 

Sat. 8/3/2013 27 
Sun. 8/4/2013 170 
Mon. 8/5/2013 139 

Tues. 8/6/2013 292 
Wed. 817/2013 92 

Thurs. 8/8/2013 64 
Fri. 8/9/2013 64 

Sat. 8/10/2013 213 
Sun. 8/11/2013 245 
Mon. 8/12/2013 332 

Tues. 8/13/2013 48 
Wed. 8/14/2013 53 

Thurs. 8/15/2013 54 
Fri. 8/16/2013 232 

Sat. 8/17/2013 209 
Sun. 8/18/2013 55 
Mon. 8/19/2013 

Tues. 8/20/2013 
Wed. 8/21/2013 

Thurs. 8/22/2013 
Fri. 8/23/2013 

Sat. 8/24/2013 348 
Sun. 8/25/2013 410 
Mon. 8/26/2013 

Tues. 8/27/2013 
Weds. 8/28/2013 
Thurs. 8/29/2013 

Fri. 8/30/2013 
Sat. 8/31/2013 244 

Sun. 9/1/2013 271 
Mon. 9/2/2013 312 

TOTALS 4,354 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Groveport Aquatic Center (Attendance) 
Temp Temp Open Close 

Low Hiqh Precip. Time Time 
67 82 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
57 82 1 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
65 81 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
61 78 1:00 PM 7:00 PM 
54 77 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
62 83 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
65 87 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
71 83 1 12:00 PM 4:30 PM 
67 81 1 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
65 83 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
63 84 1 1:00 PM 7:00 PM 
62 86 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
62 78 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
70 18 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
49 74 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
56 78 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
58 82 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
60 76 1:00 PM 7:00 PM 

61 83 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
59 85 1:00 PM 7:00 PM 

70 87 1 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 
70 87 1:00 PM 7:00 PM 
68 85 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 

62.6957 79.1304 5 
avg. avg. 

Miscellaneous 
Information 

Closed at 4:30 due to T-Storms 

Closed (School) 
Closed (School) 
Closed (School) 
Closed (School) 
Closed (School) 

Closed (School) 
Closed (School} 
Closed (School) 
Closed (School) 
Closed (School) 



Area Jan. 
Lap Lane 0 
Lap Pool 0 

Entire Facility 0 
TOTALS 0 

Area Jan. 
Lap Lane 0 
Lap Pool 0 

Entire Facility 0 
TOTALS 0 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

Feb. 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Feb. 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2013 

Groveport Aquatic Center 
Facility Rentals (Quantity) 

Mar. April Mav June Julv Aug. 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 1 
0 0 0 0 0 1 

Facility Rental Revenue ($) 
Mar. April Mav June July Aug. 

0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 2,925 0 
0 0 0 0 2,925 0 

Sept. Oct. 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

Sept. Oct. 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

Nov. Dec. Total 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 1 
0 0 1 

Nov. Dec. Total 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 2,925 
0 0 2,925 



Proa ram 
Parent & Tot 
Adult 
5 Years & Under 
6 Years & Over 
SUBTOTAL 

Proa ram 
Parent & Tot 
Adult 
5 Years & Under 
6 Years & Over 
SUB TOTAL 

Program 
Parent & Tot 
Adult 
5 Years & Under 
6 Years & Over 
SUBTOTAL 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Groveport Recreation Center & Aquatic Center 
Group Swimming Lessons 

DATE RANGE 
1/8 - 1/31 1/5 - 2123 6/17 - 6/27 6/27 - 818 9/3 - 9/26 

R NR R NR R NR R NR R NR 
0 5 1 14 1 5 5 22 3 0 
1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 
4 15 5 15 4 21 20 11 0 18 5 
3 16 3 31 6 34 27 132 17 9 
8 38 9 60 11 60 53 267 40 14 

SUB-TOTAL 

DATE RANGE 
10/1 - 10/24 11/5 - 1213 

R NR R NR R NR R NR R NR 
0 6 2 13 
0 0 2 3 
5 17 7 26 
8 12 5 15 

13 35 16 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 
SUB-TOTAL 

DATE RANGE 

R NR R NR R NR R NR R NR 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
SUB-TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 
Figures reflect number of class registrants. 

9/21 - 1119 

R NR 
3 1 
0 0 
18 6 
28 0 
49 7 R Total I NR Total I 

616 170 I 446 I 

R NR 

0 0 R Total I NR Total I 
121 29 I 92 I 

R NR 

0 0 R Total I NR Total! 
0 0 I 0 I 



Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Groveport Recreation Center & Aquatic Center 
Private Swim Lessons 

Location Jan. Feb. Jan. Feb. Mar. April June Sept. 
Groveport Recreation Center 6 0 2 

Figures indicate number of individual sessions 

Semi-Private Swim Lessons 

Location Jan. Feb. Jan. Feb. Mar. June 
Groveport Recreation Center 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Figures indicate number of individual sessions 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
1 0 0 14 

Oct. Nov. Dec. Total 
3 2 1 13 



Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Groveport Recreation Center & Groveport Aquatic Center 
Aquatics Division Special Events 

Name of Special Event Pool Day Date #Residents #Non-Res. 
Quick Start Kayak Indoor Sunday 2/10/2013 0 5 
Quick Start Kayak Indoor Sunday 2/24/2013 0 10 

Underwater Eaa Hunt Indoor Saturday 3/23/2013 17 124 
Super Family Sunday* Outdoor Sunday 6/16/2013 

Father's Dav Special Outdoor Sunday 6/16/2013 30 2 
Belated Mother's Dav Special Outdoor Sunday 6/23/2013 300 393 

Super Family Sunday* Outdoor Sunday 7/14/2013 
Season Pass Holder VIP Outdoor Friday 7/20/2012 81 

Super Family Sunday* Outdoor Sunday 8/11/2013 
Paws In The Pool Outdoor Thursday 9/5/2013 

Pumpkin Plunge Indoor Sunday 10/24/2013 24 73 
Swim With Santa Indoor Saturday 12/14/2013 16 57 

TOTAL 428 534 

NOTE: Statistics for Super Family Sundays* are included in daily visit figures. 

Appreciation Weeks at Groveport Aquatic Center 

Group Week 
Military & Veterans 7/1 - 717 

Teachers 718 - 7/14 
Police Officers 7/15 - 7/21 

Fire Fighters & EMTs 7/22 - 7/28 
Government Workers 7/29- 8/4 

Total 
5 

10 
141 

32 
693 

81 

145 dogs 
97 
73 

962 



Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Groveport Recreation Center & Aquatic Center 
Aquatics Related Incidents/Accidents 

Groveport Recreation Center 

Type Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. 
First Aid Rendered 1 1 1 1 0 

Water Rescues 2 0 0 0 1 
.. -. -

" 

Behavior Issues 0 0 0 0 0 
; 

Police Intervention 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 1 

Groveport Aquatic Center 

Type Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. 
First Aid Rendered 31 30 17 1 

a--

Water Rescues 26 14 9 0 
-· 

·--
Behavior Issues 7 8 0 0 

--

Police Intervention 0 2 0 0 
--

TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 64 54 26 1 0 

Nov. Dec. Total 
1 2 7 

1 0 't 

1 0 ' 
0 0 0 

3 2 IZ,. "'6 

Nov. Dec. Total 

0 0 0 



Current Membership: 486 

Proaram Jan. Feb. 
Euchre 213 204 
Pinochle 40 40 
Game Day 36 27 
Line Dancinci (f) 31 30 
Crafts 20 16 
Quilting 14 16 
Lunch (fhurs.) 262 224 
Lunch Munchers 14 8 
Special n/a n/a 
Zumba Gold 32 24 
Zumba Gold Chair nla n/a 
Pool/Shuffleboard 7 6 
Wellness Clinic n/a 21 
Bridae nla n/a 
SUB TOTAL 669 616 

Other Individual Proarams 
Hollvwood Casino-Columbus 
LaComedia Dinner Theatre 
Ireland 
Savannah. Georgia 
LaComedia Dinner Theatre 
Mackinaw Island. Ml 
Hits of the 60's 
LaComedia Dinner Theatre 
Reds Game 
Scioto Downs 
Northern National Parks 
LaComedia Dinner Theatre 
Amish Country 
Florida 
Zoo Wiidliahts/Der Dutchman 
LaComedia Dinner Theatre 

Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Groveport Senior Center 

Mar. April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. 
218 233 204 256 263 223 210 206 

36 44 52 56 60 48 40 60 
24 36 36 43 43 32 40 44 
51 73 67 47 46 62 72 80 
15 17 29 14 12 21 16 20 
16 13 21 16 23 41 24 0 

166 231 255 212 150 249 191 238 
11 15 17 18 n/a 16 16 19 
16 26 n/a n/a nla nfa 160 8 
20 39 39 33 30 25 34 36 

n/a n/a 18 22 22 16 12 17 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

13 15 12 17 14 n/a n/a 17 
n/a n/a n/a 24 28 24 28 20 
586 742 750 758 691 757 843 765 

Nov. Dec. 
263 200 

36 32 
26 22 
71 42 
18 12 
17 14 

143 135 
14 12 
11 nla 
33 20 
0 n/a 
0 0 

20 23 
23 0 

675 512 
GRAND TOTAL 8,364 

Date Cancelled # Particloants Misc. Information 
2/11 /2013 23 
3/13/2013 21 

3/18-3/25 2013 2 
4/21-4/27 2013 6 

5/22/2013 20 
6/2~/24 2013 10 

7/23/2013 12 
7/31/2013 19 
817/2013 18 
8/28/201 3 37 

9/2-9/9.2013 6 
9/18/2013 18 
10/9/2013 15 

10/20-10/26 201 3 10 
12/9/201 3 21 
12/18/2013 18 
TOTALS 0 256 

Sub-Total Avg.IMO. 
2 693 224 

544 45 
409 34 
672 56 
210 18 
215 18 

2,456 205 
160 13 
221 18 
365 30 
107 9 
13 1 

152 13 
147 12 

8,364 697 



Groveport Parks & Recreation Department 
Participation Statistics 

2013 

Senior Transportation Program 

2013 2012 2013 2012 
December December Year End Year End 

Month Avg/day Month Avg/day Month Avg/day Month Avg/day 

Transport Days 15 14 189 204 

Trips Medical 170 11 .3 167 11 .9 2043 10.8 2056 10.1 
(A trip is counted each time a Other 118 7.9 89 6.4 1791 9.5 1423 7.0 
client boards a vehicle.) Total 288 19.2 256 18.3 3834 20.3 3479 17.1 

Client Contact Hours (h:mm) 336:05 22:24 299:50 21 :25 4313:05 22:49 4052:50 19:52 

FT 651 805 10588 17440 
Miles Driven PT 2269 2084 25612 19405 

Total 2920 194.7 2889 206.4 36200 191.5 36845 180.6 

FT 45:50 54:30 761:45 1033:30 
Driving Hours (h:mm) PT 175:05 123:50 1872:55 1209:05 

Total 220:55 14:43 178:20 12:44 2634:40 13:56 2242:35 10:59 


